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Magyar Kupa 4. - Kadét-Junior Tőr Válogató
January 4, 2026 - 12:00

Club Count
Ludovika SE 8
Törekvés SE 7
Halásztelki BSE 6
BHSE 6
FTC 5
Csomorkány 5
ZVE 4
UTE 4
MK Dubrava 3
Belvárosi Vívó SE 2
Szigetszentmiklósi TE 1
SZTE-VK 1
Szombathely 1
Crvena Zvezda 1
MK Omladinac 1



JRWF
Magyar Kupa 4. - Kadét-Junior Tőr Válogató
January 4, 2026 - 12:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 DOMJAN Ida MK DUBRAVA CRO 2009-01-01
2 SUVALJKO Korana MK DUBRAVA CRO 2008-01-01
3 TRCIN Katja MK DUBRAVA CRO 2006-03-28
4 ANTAL Katalin ZVE HUN 28 2008-06-05
5 BADÁR Szonja Nikoletta HALÁB HUN 6 2006-01-11
6 BAGOSI Borka ZVE HUN 22 2010-12-02
7 BAJÁKY Bernadett HALÁB HUN 43 2006-02-06
8 BAJNOK Janka SZIGT HUN 2012-01-17
9 BALÁZS Dóra FTC HUN 13 2008-12-06
10 BARTUS Bianca HALÁB HUN 14 2009-06-10
11 BARTUS Claudia HALÁB HUN 41 2007-07-17
12 BOTOS Árven Anasztázia LUDOS HUN 7 2008-06-26
13 CSORDÁS Effi UTE HUN 30 2009-06-23
14 DANCZY Gréta TÖRES HUN 37 2010-07-23
15 DANKÓ Écska Emma BHSE HUN 35 2011-02-19
16 DARABOS Flóra ZVE HUN 2012-06-27
17 DÖGEI-BIRINYI Réka BHSE HUN 2012-08-14
18 FRANKA Lívia FTC HUN 50 2011-12-05
19 GOÓG Lili LUDOS HUN 50 2012-02-17
20 GRÓSZ Fióna Mia BHSE HUN 20 2011-12-08
21 GYAPJAS Hanna CSOM HUN 26 2007-12-10
22 HALÁSZ Veronika FTC HUN 24 2010-09-10
23 HARONI Agapi LUDOS HUN 11 2008-03-17
24 ILLÉS Johanna UTE HUN 47 2009-09-12
25 KEREKES Emma Janka LUDOS HUN 2011-04-18
26 KOLLÁR Natasa TÖRES HUN 29 2011-05-19
27 KONYHÁS Cintia CSOM HUN 25 2009-05-29
28 KOVÁCS Emese Csenge SZTE HUN 2010-06-15
29 KOVÁCSI Boróka Anna TÖRES HUN 43 2010-10-10
30 KOVÁCSI Sára Kata TÖRES HUN 10 2006-06-23
31 KOZÁRI Anna BELVVS HUN 39 2009-05-22
32 KULCSÁR Dorka UTE HUN 33 2008-11-15
33 LAJCSIK Róza SZOM HUN 9 2007-01-25
34 MAHOVSZKIJ Szilvia HALÁB HUN 8 2008-01-08
35 MÁRKUS Boglárka FTC HUN 12 2008-12-30
36 MÉSZÖLY Regina Milla HALÁB HUN 16 2010-02-20
37 NAGY Emma UTE HUN 32 2011-05-02
38 NÉMETH Emma LUDOS HUN 17 2009-06-27
39 OLÁH Csilla TÖRES HUN 23 2008-05-27
40 POLONYI Petra Dóra LUDOS HUN 4 2006-01-12
41 RADICS Anna Dóra BHSE HUN 18 2012-01-27
42 SÁRDY Luca LUDOS HUN 27 2010-06-18
43 SIMON Borbála FTC HUN 5 2008-08-19
44 SPISSÁK Dalma CSOM HUN 39 2011-12-27
45 TÍMÁR Bori CSOM HUN 2011-09-26
46 TÍMÁR Zsófi CSOM HUN 19 2009-06-11
47 TÓTH Abigél ZVE HUN 45 2009-04-13
48 TÓTH Léna Sára BHSE HUN 14 2006-12-10
49 VARGA Zselyke Fruzsina TÖRES HUN 21 2009-10-21
50 VICZÁN Boglárka BHSE HUN 35 2010-03-27
51 ZHOU Xinyao TÖRES HUN 3 2008-03-18
52 ZSIGMOND Eszter Julianna BELVVS HUN 33 2009-09-16
53 ZSOLNAI Sára LUDOS HUN 37 2011-04-07
54 NIKOLIC Vana CRVEZ SRB 2009-09-06
55 ZORIC Mila MKO SRB 2008-01-16



8 pools
1 pool of 6 and 7 pools of 7
42 (76.36% of 55) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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January 4, 2026 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 ZHOU Xinyao TÖRES HUN 3
2 POLONYI Petra Dóra LUDOS HUN 4
3 SIMON Borbála FTC HUN 5
4 BADÁR Szonja Nikoletta HALÁB HUN 6
5 BOTOS Árven Anasztázia LUDOS HUN 7
6 MAHOVSZKIJ Szilvia HALÁB HUN 8
7 LAJCSIK Róza SZOM HUN 9
8 KOVÁCSI Sára Kata TÖRES HUN 10
9 HARONI Agapi LUDOS HUN 11
10 MÁRKUS Boglárka FTC HUN 12
11 BALÁZS Dóra FTC HUN 13
12 BARTUS Bianca HALÁB HUN 14
13 TÓTH Léna Sára BHSE HUN 14
14 MÉSZÖLY Regina Milla HALÁB HUN 16
15 NÉMETH Emma LUDOS HUN 17
16 RADICS Anna Dóra BHSE HUN 18
17 TÍMÁR Zsófi CSOM HUN 19
18 GRÓSZ Fióna Mia BHSE HUN 20
19 VARGA Zselyke Fruzsina TÖRES HUN 21
20 BAGOSI Borka ZVE HUN 22
21 OLÁH Csilla TÖRES HUN 23
22 HALÁSZ Veronika FTC HUN 24
23 KONYHÁS Cintia CSOM HUN 25
24 GYAPJAS Hanna CSOM HUN 26
25 SÁRDY Luca LUDOS HUN 27
26 ANTAL Katalin ZVE HUN 28
27 KOLLÁR Natasa TÖRES HUN 29
28 CSORDÁS Effi UTE HUN 30
29 NAGY Emma UTE HUN 32
30 KULCSÁR Dorka UTE HUN 33
31 ZSIGMOND Eszter Julianna BELVVS HUN 33
32 DANKÓ Écska Emma BHSE HUN 35
33 VICZÁN Boglárka BHSE HUN 35
34 DANCZY Gréta TÖRES HUN 37
35 ZSOLNAI Sára LUDOS HUN 37
36 KOZÁRI Anna BELVVS HUN 39
37 SPISSÁK Dalma CSOM HUN 39
38 BARTUS Claudia HALÁB HUN 41
39 KOVÁCSI Boróka Anna TÖRES HUN 43
40 BAJÁKY Bernadett HALÁB HUN 43
41 TÓTH Abigél ZVE HUN 45
42 ILLÉS Johanna UTE HUN 47
43 GOÓG Lili LUDOS HUN 50
44 FRANKA Lívia FTC HUN 50
45 NIKOLIC Vana CRVEZ SRB
46 DOMJAN Ida MK DUBRAVA CRO
47 KEREKES Emma Janka LUDOS HUN
48 TÍMÁR Bori CSOM HUN
49 BAJNOK Janka SZIGT HUN
50 SUVALJKO Korana MK DUBRAVA CRO
51 DARABOS Flóra ZVE HUN
52 KOVÁCS Emese Csenge SZTE HUN
53 TRCIN Katja MK DUBRAVA CRO
54 ZORIC Mila MKO SRB
55 DÖGEI-BIRINYI Réka BHSE HUN
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Magyar Kupa 4. - Kadét-Junior Tőr Válogató
January 4, 2026 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 2

12:50

Referee(s):

TÖRÖK Boglárka (BHSE / HUN)

SUVALJKO Korana MK DUBRAVA / CRO

DANKÓ Écska Emma BHSE / HUN

TÍMÁR Zsófi CSOM / HUN

KOZÁRI Anna BELVVS / HUN

ZHOU Xinyao TÖRES / HUN

DARABOS Flóra ZVE / HUN

NÉMETH Emma LUDOS / HUN

Strip 7

12:50

Referee(s):

SOMOSKEÕY Péter (NTE1 / HUN)

ZSIGMOND Eszter Julianna BELVVS / HUN

RADICS Anna Dóra BHSE / HUN

POLONYI Petra Dóra LUDOS / HUN

VARGA Zselyke Fruzsina TÖRES / HUN

BAJNOK Janka SZIGT / HUN

SPISSÁK Dalma CSOM / HUN

KOVÁCS Emese Csenge SZTE / HUN

Strip 8

12:50

Referee(s):

HORVÁTH Soma (CSOM / HUN)

KEREKES Emma Janka LUDOS / HUN

DOMJAN Ida MK DUBRAVA / CRO

DANCZY Gréta TÖRES / HUN

SIMON Borbála FTC / HUN

GRÓSZ Fióna Mia BHSE / HUN

KULCSÁR Dorka UTE / HUN

MÉSZÖLY Regina Milla HALÁB / HUN



Strip 9

12:50

Referee(s):

PIECS Adrienn (METRVC / HUN)

BADÁR Szonja Nikoletta HALÁB / HUN

BAGOSI Borka ZVE / HUN

NIKOLIC Vana CRVEZ / SRB

NAGY Emma UTE / HUN

TÍMÁR Bori CSOM / HUN

TÓTH Léna Sára BHSE / HUN

ZSOLNAI Sára LUDOS / HUN

Strip 3

14:20

Referee(s):

HORVÁTH Soma (CSOM / HUN)

BOTOS Árven Anasztázia LUDOS / HUN

TRCIN Katja MK DUBRAVA / CRO

OLÁH Csilla TÖRES / HUN

FRANKA Lívia FTC / HUN

BARTUS Bianca HALÁB / HUN

VICZÁN Boglárka BHSE / HUN

CSORDÁS Effi UTE / HUN

Strip 7

14:20

Referee(s):

PIECS Adrienn (METRVC / HUN)

KONYHÁS Cintia CSOM / HUN

BALÁZS Dóra FTC / HUN

TÓTH Abigél ZVE / HUN

KOLLÁR Natasa TÖRES / HUN

MAHOVSZKIJ Szilvia HALÁB / HUN

ZORIC Mila MKO / SRB

GOÓG Lili LUDOS / HUN



Strip 9

14:20

Referee(s):

SOMOSKEÕY Péter (NTE1 / HUN)

KOVÁCSI Boróka Anna TÖRES / HUN

SÁRDY Luca LUDOS / HUN

DÖGEI-BIRINYI Réka BHSE / HUN

BARTUS Claudia HALÁB / HUN

MÁRKUS Boglárka FTC / HUN

GYAPJAS Hanna CSOM / HUN

LAJCSIK Róza SZOM / HUN

Strip 2

14:20

Referee(s):

TÖRÖK Boglárka (BHSE / HUN)

KOVÁCSI Sára Kata TÖRES / HUN

HALÁSZ Veronika FTC / HUN

ANTAL Katalin ZVE / HUN

ILLÉS Johanna UTE / HUN

BAJÁKY Bernadett HALÁB / HUN

HARONI Agapi LUDOS / HUN
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 ZHOU Xinyao TÖRES HUN 6 1.00 30 5 +25 Advanced
2 POLONYI Petra Dóra LUDOS HUN 6 1.00 30 10 +20 Advanced
3 HARONI Agapi LUDOS HUN 5 1.00 25 11 +14 Advanced
4 BADÁR Szonja Nikoletta HALÁB HUN 5 0.83 29 13 +16 Advanced
5 GRÓSZ Fióna Mia BHSE HUN 5 0.83 29 15 +14 Advanced
6 TRCIN Katja MK DUBRAVA CRO 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
7 SÁRDY Luca LUDOS HUN 5 0.83 27 13 +14 Advanced
8 MÁRKUS Boglárka FTC HUN 5 0.83 29 17 +12 Advanced
9 NIKOLIC Vana CRVEZ SRB 5 0.83 28 16 +12 Advanced
10 SIMON Borbála FTC HUN 5 0.83 27 15 +12 Advanced
11 BARTUS Bianca HALÁB HUN 5 0.83 26 17 +9 Advanced
12 NÉMETH Emma LUDOS HUN 5 0.83 25 19 +6 Advanced
13 BAJÁKY Bernadett HALÁB HUN 4 0.80 21 14 +7 Advanced
14 ZSIGMOND Eszter Julianna BELVVS HUN 4 0.67 24 15 +9 Advanced
15 MÉSZÖLY Regina Milla HALÁB HUN 4 0.67 25 17 +8 Advanced
16 CSORDÁS Effi UTE HUN 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
17 VARGA Zselyke Fruzsina TÖRES HUN 4 0.67 26 20 +6 Advanced
18T MAHOVSZKIJ Szilvia HALÁB HUN 4 0.67 26 21 +5 Advanced
18T KOLLÁR Natasa TÖRES HUN 4 0.67 26 21 +5 Advanced
20 ZORIC Mila MKO SRB 4 0.67 24 19 +5 Advanced
21 DOMJAN Ida MK DUBRAVA CRO 4 0.67 24 21 +3 Advanced
22 SUVALJKO Korana MK DUBRAVA CRO 4 0.67 21 18 +3 Advanced
23 ANTAL Katalin ZVE HUN 3 0.60 20 18 +2 Advanced
24 BAGOSI Borka ZVE HUN 3 0.50 24 18 +6 Advanced
25 RADICS Anna Dóra BHSE HUN 3 0.50 23 17 +6 Advanced
26 GYAPJAS Hanna CSOM HUN 3 0.50 22 18 +4 Advanced
27 BALÁZS Dóra FTC HUN 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
28 LAJCSIK Róza SZOM HUN 3 0.50 20 18 +2 Advanced
29 BARTUS Claudia HALÁB HUN 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
30 KONYHÁS Cintia CSOM HUN 3 0.50 22 21 +1 Advanced
31 OLÁH Csilla TÖRES HUN 3 0.50 19 22 -3 Advanced
32 TÍMÁR Bori CSOM HUN 3 0.50 19 23 -4 Advanced
33 HALÁSZ Veronika FTC HUN 2 0.40 20 22 -2 Advanced
34 BOTOS Árven Anasztázia LUDOS HUN 2 0.33 22 20 +2 Advanced
35 GOÓG Lili LUDOS HUN 2 0.33 19 23 -4 Advanced
36 SPISSÁK Dalma CSOM HUN 2 0.33 16 20 -4 Advanced
37 KOZÁRI Anna BELVVS HUN 2 0.33 17 23 -6 Advanced
38 TÓTH Léna Sára BHSE HUN 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
39 TÍMÁR Zsófi CSOM HUN 2 0.33 17 25 -8 Advanced
40 KULCSÁR Dorka UTE HUN 2 0.33 15 23 -8 Advanced
41 KOVÁCSI Boróka Anna TÖRES HUN 2 0.33 15 24 -9 Advanced
42 VICZÁN Boglárka BHSE HUN 2 0.33 17 27 -10 Advanced
43 ZSOLNAI Sára LUDOS HUN 2 0.33 14 27 -13 Eliminated
44 KOVÁCSI Sára Kata TÖRES HUN 1 0.20 17 24 -7 Eliminated
45 NAGY Emma UTE HUN 1 0.17 20 29 -9 Eliminated
46 DANKÓ Écska Emma BHSE HUN 1 0.17 18 28 -10 Eliminated
47 DARABOS Flóra ZVE HUN 1 0.17 16 26 -10 Eliminated
48 KEREKES Emma Janka LUDOS HUN 1 0.17 14 25 -11 Eliminated
49 TÓTH Abigél ZVE HUN 1 0.17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
50 BAJNOK Janka SZIGT HUN 1 0.17 10 26 -16 Eliminated
51 KOVÁCS Emese Csenge SZTE HUN 1 0.17 7 28 -21 Eliminated
52 ILLÉS Johanna UTE HUN 0 0.00 11 25 -14 Eliminated
53 DANCZY Gréta TÖRES HUN 0 0.00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
54 FRANKA Lívia FTC HUN 0 0.00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
55 DÖGEI-BIRINYI Réka BHSE HUN 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
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1

Ref: TÖRÖK Boglárka (HUN)

2

Table of 8

Ref: HORVÁTH Soma (HUN)

1

Ref: TÖRÖK Boglárka (HUN)

2

Ref: TÓTH Janka (HUN)

3

Ref: SOMOSKEÕY Péter (HUN)

4

Table of 16

Ref: TÖRÖK Boglárka (HUN)

1

Ref: TÖRÖK Boglárka (HUN)

2

Ref: TÓTH Janka (HUN)

3

Ref: TÓTH Janka (HUN)

4
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15

16
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TÖRES / HUN
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CSOM / HUN

TÖRES / HUN

UTE / HUN

CRVEZ / SRB

TÖRES / HUN

ZVE / HUN

BHSE / HUN

UTE / HUN

FTC / HUN

BHSE / HUN

BELVVS / HUN

SZOM / HUN

MK DUBRAVA / CRO

LUDOS / HUN

HALÁB / HUN

MKO / SRB

HALÁB / HUN

CSOM / HUN

HALÁB / HUN
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FTC / HUN

BHSE / HUN

MK DUBRAVA / CRO

LUDOS / HUN

CSOM / HUN

CSOM / HUN
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HALÁB / HUN
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TÖRES / HUN

LUDOS / HUN

LUDOS / HUN
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Video: SOMOSKEÕY Péter (HUN)
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2
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TÖRES / HUN

FTC / HUN

LUDOS / HUN
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LUDOS / HUN

FTC / HUN

FTC / HUN

LUDOS / HUN
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 ZHOU Xinyao TÖRES HUN 2008-03-18
2 SIMON Borbála FTC HUN 2008-08-19
3T BALÁZS Dóra FTC HUN 2008-12-06
3T NÉMETH Emma LUDOS HUN 2009-06-27
5 POLONYI Petra Dóra LUDOS HUN 2006-01-12
6 HARONI Agapi LUDOS HUN 2008-03-17
7 MÁRKUS Boglárka FTC HUN 2008-12-30
8 ZORIC Mila MKO SRB 2008-01-16
9 BADÁR Szonja Nikoletta HALÁB HUN 2006-01-11
10 GRÓSZ Fióna Mia BHSE HUN 2011-12-08
11 NIKOLIC Vana CRVEZ SRB 2009-09-06
12 BARTUS Bianca HALÁB HUN 2009-06-10
13 VARGA Zselyke Fruzsina TÖRES HUN 2009-10-21
14T MAHOVSZKIJ Szilvia HALÁB HUN 2008-01-08
14T KOLLÁR Natasa TÖRES HUN 2011-05-19
16 TÍMÁR Zsófi CSOM HUN 2009-06-11
17 TRCIN Katja MK DUBRAVA CRO 2006-03-28
18 SÁRDY Luca LUDOS HUN 2010-06-18
19 BAJÁKY Bernadett HALÁB HUN 2006-02-06
20 ZSIGMOND Eszter Julianna BELVVS HUN 2009-09-16
21 MÉSZÖLY Regina Milla HALÁB HUN 2010-02-20
22 CSORDÁS Effi UTE HUN 2009-06-23
23 DOMJAN Ida MK DUBRAVA CRO 2009-01-01
24 SUVALJKO Korana MK DUBRAVA CRO 2008-01-01
25 ANTAL Katalin ZVE HUN 2008-06-05
26 BAGOSI Borka ZVE HUN 2010-12-02
27 RADICS Anna Dóra BHSE HUN 2012-01-27
28 LAJCSIK Róza SZOM HUN 2007-01-25
29 BARTUS Claudia HALÁB HUN 2007-07-17
30 KONYHÁS Cintia CSOM HUN 2009-05-29
31 HALÁSZ Veronika FTC HUN 2010-09-10
32 BOTOS Árven Anasztázia LUDOS HUN 2008-06-26
33 GYAPJAS Hanna CSOM HUN 2007-12-10
34 OLÁH Csilla TÖRES HUN 2008-05-27
35 TÍMÁR Bori CSOM HUN 2011-09-26
36 GOÓG Lili LUDOS HUN 2012-02-17
37 SPISSÁK Dalma CSOM HUN 2011-12-27
38 KOZÁRI Anna BELVVS HUN 2009-05-22
39 TÓTH Léna Sára BHSE HUN 2006-12-10
40 KULCSÁR Dorka UTE HUN 2008-11-15
41 KOVÁCSI Boróka Anna TÖRES HUN 2010-10-10
42 VICZÁN Boglárka BHSE HUN 2010-03-27
43 ZSOLNAI Sára LUDOS HUN 2011-04-07
44 KOVÁCSI Sára Kata TÖRES HUN 2006-06-23
45 NAGY Emma UTE HUN 2011-05-02
46 DANKÓ Écska Emma BHSE HUN 2011-02-19
47 DARABOS Flóra ZVE HUN 2012-06-27
48 KEREKES Emma Janka LUDOS HUN 2011-04-18
49 TÓTH Abigél ZVE HUN 2009-04-13
50 BAJNOK Janka SZIGT HUN 2012-01-17
51 KOVÁCS Emese Csenge SZTE HUN 2010-06-15
52 ILLÉS Johanna UTE HUN 2009-09-12
53 DANCZY Gréta TÖRES HUN 2010-07-23
54 FRANKA Lívia FTC HUN 2011-12-05
55 DÖGEI-BIRINYI Réka BHSE HUN 2012-08-14



JRWF
Magyar Kupa 4. - Kadét-Junior Tőr Válogató
January 4, 2026 - 12:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
HORVÁTH Soma HUN 234 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2
KOZMANOVICS Gábor HUN 116 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
PIECS Adrienn HUN 231 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
SOMOSKEÕY Péter HUN 113 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
TÖRÖK Boglárka HUN 222 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TÓTH Janka HUN 56 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 55
Total participants: 55
Top-32 ranked participants: 29
Number of countries represented: 3

HUN: 50 participants
CRO: 3 participants
SRB: 2 participants


